Claybanks Township Assessor's Office Contact Policy

Claybanks Township has established the following contact policy for the Assessor, Sara Bizon.

The Assessor may be reached by phone at (231) 301-8045 (Monday – Thursday 9:00 am – 4:00 pm) or via email at zoning@claybankstownship.org.

Taxpayers may request record cards by contacting the assessor via phone or email or by scheduling an appointment to view record cards at the Township Hall.

Claybanks Township Hall 7577 W. Cleveland Road New Era, MI 49446

Taxpayers may request an in-person appointment to discuss any assessment questions by contacting the Assessor via phone or email.

Requests for information will be provided to the taxpayer within 7 days of the request.

Claybanks Township does not require an informal review with the Assessor prior to the taxpayer appearing before the Board of Review, however, if you would like to discuss your assessments prior to the meeting you can call or email the Assessor.

Correspondence for the Assessor may be sent to:

Claybanks Township Assessor c/o 5987 W. Stony Lake Road New Era, MI 49446